
Phillip J. Russell (10445) 

JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C. 

10 West Broadway, Suite 400 

Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 

Telephone:  (801) 363-6363 

Facsimile:   (801) 363-6666 

Email: prussell@jdrslaw.com 

Gregory C. Brubaker 

Associate General Counsel 

Frontier Communications 

Telephone: (260) 241-3606 

Email: gregory.c.brubaker@ftr.com 

Attorneys for Citizens Telecom Company of Utah 

d/b/a Frontier Communications 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 

Formal Complaint of SRR Partners, LLC 

d/b/a Sorrel River Ranch Resort & Spa 

against Frontier Communications  

Formal Complaint of Jayne Dillon May 

against Frontier Communications  

Investigation of Citizens Telecommunications 

Company of Utah dba Frontier 

Communications of Utah  

Docket No. 19-041-01 

Docket No. 19-041-02 

Docket No. 19-041-04 

MOTION FOR SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

Pursuant to Rule 74 of the Utah Rules of Civil Procedure, and in accordance with Public 

Service Commission R746-1-107, Gregory C. Brubaker hereby notifies the Utah Public Service 

Commission that he has been substituted in as counsel of record, and that George B. Thomson 

hereby withdraws as counsel, for Citizens Telecom Company of Utah d/b/a Frontier 
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Communications (“Frontier”), in the above-captioned docket.  Frontier will continue to be 

represented by its outside counsel, Phillip J. Russell. 

Pursuant to Utah Rule of Civil Procedure 74(a), there are currently no motions pending 

before the Commission, and there are no other motions or hearing dates currently set in the 

docket.  Pursuant to Utah Rule of Civil Procedure 74(d), Mr. Brubaker certifies that he will 

comply with the existing hearing schedule and deadlines. 

Pursuant to Public Service Commission Rules of Administrative Procedure R746- 1-

107(1)(c), Mr. Brubaker is an employee of Frontier.   

Frontier requests that Mr. Brubaker be added to the service list for this docket and that 

copies of all filings, notices and orders be provided to him.  Frontier further requests that Mr. 

Thomson be removed from the service list.  

Mr. Brubaker’s contact information is as follows: 

Gregory C. Brubaker 

Associate General Counsel 

Frontier Communications 

Telephone: (260) 241-3606 

Email: gregory.c.brubaker@ftr.com 

DATED this 18th day of May, 2020.

Respectfully submitted 

By: 

Gregory C. Brubaker 

Frontier Communications 

Phillip J. Russell 

JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C. 

Attorneys for Citizen Telecom Company of Utah 

d/b/a Frontier Communications 

mailto:gregory.c.brubaker@ftr.com
mailto:gregory.c.brubaker@ftr.com


3 

Certificate of Service 

Docket No. 19-041-01, -02, -04 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 

18th day of May, 2020, on the following:

Jayne Dillon May ejdillon@frontiernet.net 

SORREL RIVER RANCH 

Dave Ciani, Managing Director managingdirector@sorrelriver.com 

Elizabeth Rad, Owner  erad237@gmail.com 

Stephen F. Mecham  sfmecham@gmail.com 

DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

Patricia Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 

Justin Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 

Gary Smith gary.smith@utah.gov 

Madison Galt  mgalt@utah.gov 

dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 

Alyson Anderson akanderson@utah.gov 

Robert Moore  rmoore@agutah.gov 

Steven Snarr  stevensnarr@agutah.gov 

/s/ Phillip J. Russell




